JACKSON DOOR CONTROL PRODUCTS

LIMITED WARRANTY

C.R. Laurence Co., Inc. (CRL) warrants to its customers that the Jackson Door Control Products it supplies shall be free of defects in material and workmanship for a period as listed below from the date of original invoice. All warranty claims are subject to inspection by CRL prior to providing a remedy for the claim.

EXIT DEVICE HARDWARE			DOOR CLOSER PRODUCTS	
Panic Exit Devices			Surface Mounted	10 Years
	Mechanical	3 Years	Overhead Concealed	
	Electrical	1 Year	Grade 1	10 Years
Outside Trim			Standard	5 Years
	Mechanical	3 Years	1000 Series	10 Years
	Electrical	1 Year	Floor Mounted	
Accessories & Parts			900 Series	10 Years
	Mechanical	3 Years	Standard	5 Years
	Electrical	1 Year	Accessories	1 Year
Mullions		3 Years		

This Warranty will not apply if after inspection by CRL, it is determined that the above Jackson Door Control Products have been installed and maintained in a manner that is not in conformity with the instructions and guidelines set forth by CRL for a proper installation and maintenance. This Warranty does not cover failures caused by abuse, misuse, improper maintenance, alterations, modifications, neglect, fire, war, flood, earthquake and acts of God.

The customer is responsible for determining the suitability of the Jackson Door Control Products for the customer's use or resale, or for incorporating them into objects or for applications, which the customer designs, assembles, constructs or manufactures.

CRL's sole responsibility to provide a remedy under this Warranty shall be limited to either a refund of the purchase price of the Jackson Door Control Product, or to provide a replacement of the Jackson Door Control Product. The refund or replacement shall constitute the limit of CRL's liability and obligation for any material defect or defect in workmanship in a Jackson Door Control Product. Warranty claims for obvious finish defects must be submitted in writing and by digital photograph within seven days of receipt of product.

This Warranty is exclusive, and CRL makes no other warranty, express or implied, including without limitation, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall CRL be liable under any legal theory (including but not limited to contract, negligence, strict liability in tort, or warranty of any kind) for any indirect, special, incidental, consequential, or exemplary damages, including but not limited to lost profits.

C.R. Laurence Co., Inc. • 2503 E. Vernon Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90058 • 1.800.421.6144 • crlaurence.com